Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECOI DOCKET #ND04810 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S.S. Fatomana Trademan Simos
Tab settings S S S	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 102844	
Name of conveying party(ies): MARTINUS FRANS KLUIJFHOUT IZAK TANGE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	SOLUTION OF STREET
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: EINDHOVEN
	Country: THE NETHERLANDS
3. Nature of conveyance:	7in: 5624 PA
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Zip: 5621 BA ———————————————————————————————————
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 09/02/2004; 09/02/2004	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET Additional numbers atta	n, the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
internal Addices.	
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	14-1270
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY	
Zip: <u>10510-8001</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ERNESINTE C. BARTLETT #22,861 Name Signature Cantility 16 September 2004 Date	
Name Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

29213412

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015813 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Martinus Frans Kluijfhout, a subject of The Netherlands, living at Leliestraat 6, 4371 ED Koudekerke, The Netherlands, and Izak Tange, a subject of The Netherlands, living at Kerkhoekstraat 27, 4401 GB Yerseke, The Netherlands, assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of a END CAP FOR FLUORESCENT LAMP invented by us, which application was executed on even dates and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full rights so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Dated this 2nd day of

sept. 2004

Dated this 2 day of sept 2004

Martinus Frans Kluijfhout

4 km

Izak Tange

RECORDED: 09/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015813 FRAME: 0141